J.07
Dehumidifiers
SBA-A
Indoor pool area
Swimming pool dehumidifiers type
SBA-A
Wall model dehumidifier SBA-A for indoor pools to be installed in the poolroom.

a double cable with a section of 0.75 mm².
¾ RGDD - Humidity and temperature sensor - Built-in electronic temperature and humidity sensor.
Order example
The "SBA (A) 50 1PH RGDD" and "SBA (A) 75 1 PH RGDD" are stock product central warehouse unless sold and
have the following options fitted as standard:
¾ RGDD Humidity and temperature sensor Built-in
Technical data
SBA-A 50 75 100 150 200
Moisture removal at 30°C - 80% l/24h 49 73 95 155 190
Moisture removal at 30°C - 60% l/24h 40.1 56.6 77.3 113.1 143.5
Moisture removal at 27°C - 60% l/24h 35.6 50.7 68.9 96.6 131.7
Moisture removal at 20°C - 60% l/24h 25.8 35.6 51.3 71.5 96.6
Nominal input power(1)(2) kW 0.7 1.2 1.6 1.9 2.5
Maximum input power(2) kW 1.2 1.8 2 2.7 3.4
Electrical post-heater (option) kW 3 3 3 6 6
Maximum input current(2) A 4 6.8 7.8 12.1 15.7
Peak current A 19 25 38 45 64
Hot water coil(3) kW 3.5 7 7 11.5 11.8
Air flow rate m3/h 500 800 1000 1400 1650
Refrigerant (GWP) R410A (2088)
Refrigerant charge g (CO2eq-T) 470 (0.981) 600 (1.253) 700 (1.462) 1200 (2.506)
Sound power(4) dB(A) 54 57 57 59 61
Sound pressure level(5) dB(A) 47 50 50 52 54
Power supply V/Ph/Hz 230/1/50
Performances are calculated with low fan speed and are referred to the following conditions:
¾ (1) Temperature 30°C, humidity 80%
¾ (2) Without electrric heater
¾ (3) Room temperature 30°C, water temperature 80/70°C, compressor OFF
¾ (4) Sound power level calculated according to ISO 9614
¾ (5) Sound pressure level measured at 1 meter from the unit in free field conditions according to ISO 9614
Dimensions
A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] [kg]
SBA 50 A 750 760 260 50
SBA 75 A 750 1060 260 64
SBA 100 A 750 7060 260 68
SBA 150 A 836 1310 310 99
SBA 200 A 836 1310 310 102
Accessories
SBA 50 A 75 A 100 A 150 A 200 A
Low noise version LS00 Standard
Hot water coil (LPHW) HOWA.49 HOWA.75 HOWA.76